
FIRSTAMENDMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

BYANDBETWEEN
COI'NTYOF IIUMBOLDT

ANI)
OLINJONES

FOR APRIL 16,2019 TIIROUGH APRIL I5,2O2I

This First Amendment to the Pmfessional Services Agreement dated April 16, 2019, by and
between the County of Humboldt, a political suMivision of the State of Californiq hereinafter rcferred to
as "COUNTY," and Olin Jones, a sole proprietor, hereinafter referred to as *CONTRACTO&" is entered
into this _ day of .2O2O.

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2019 COUNTY and Olin Jones entered into a Professional Services
Ag€ement for assistance with the development of policies and procedures r€lating to collaborarion
between tribes and Child Welfarc Services social workers with respect to (l) the assessment and
investigation of child abuse referrals, and (2) addressing the needs oftribal children; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend certain provisions of the Professional Services
Agreement to itrcrcase the Comprehensive or Commercial General Liability Insurance limit to TWo
Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00);

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 7 - REPORTS of the Professional Services Agr€ement is hereby amended to read as
follows:

CONTRACTOR agrees to provide COUNTY with any and all r€ports that may be rcquired by any
local, state and/or federal agencies for compliance with this Agreement. CONTRACTOR shsll
zubmit one (l) hard copy and one (l) electonic copy ofany and all reports rcquired hereunder in a
fomrat that complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act and any other applicable accessibility
laws, regulations and standards. Any and all rcports requircd hereunder shall be submitted in
accordance with any and all applicable timeframes using the formar required by the Sate of
California as appropriate.

2. Section 15.A.1 - INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS is hereby amended to read as follows:

Comprchensive or Commercial General Liability Insurance al least as broad as Insurance Services
Office Commercial General Liability Coverage (occurrence form CG 0001), in an amount of Two
Million Dollars (32,000,000.00) per occunence for any one inciden! including, but not limited to,
personal injury, death and property damage. Ifa general aggregate limit is use4 such limit shall
apply separately hereto or shall be twice the required occurrence limir

3. Except as modified herein, the Professional Services Agreement executed on April 16, 2019 shall
remain in frrll force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this First
Amendment and the original Professional Services Agreement, the provisions of this First
Amendment shall govem.

[Signatures on Following Page]

Olin Jones April I 6, 20 I 9 - April I 5, 202 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment as of the first date
written above.

OLIN JONES:

By:

o.t", ZfzafZozo

Nr^", Ol'- t6tle,S
riJe: Cr--,rt 5,, / lnrt 1

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:

By:
Estelle Fermell
Chair, Humbol& County Boand of Supervisors

""", 3 /-=a /2a z g

Date:

Olin Jones April 16, 2019 - April 15, 202t


